PRESTON G. FLOYD

Midlothian, Va.

Inducted 1986

Preston G. Floyd of Midlothian, Virginia is a member of the Virginia State Jousting Association, and the Amherst County Tournament Association. He has been involved in the sport of jousting since the late 1950's.

Preston is an accomplished jouster, placing 1st, 2nd, or 3rd in numerous jousts in Virginia since 1967. He won the Farmville, Virginia Championship in 1968 and was the Virginia State Champion in 1973. At the National Championship Joust held annually in Washington, D. C. Preston placed 3rd in the Semi-professional competition in 1971, and he won the Semi professional Crown in 1982.

Preston has participated in several exhibition tournaments at YMCA Camps for boys and girls, and served as a delagate from the Amherst County Club as the first steering committee for the National Jousting Tournament in 1968. He has assisted his father, Don Floyd, in organizing and conducting tournaments for Amherst County Day at Sweet Briar College as well as at numerous other tournaments throughout Amherst County and the state of Virginia. Don Floyd and the Amherst County Tournament Association proudly present Preston G. Floyd for induction into the National Jousting Hall of Fame.

## Preston G. Floyd Midlothian, VA Inducted 1986

